
FAIRMONT CITY COUNCIL
AGENDA

1. CALL TO ORDER -

Regular meeting of the Fairmont City Council held on

MONDAY, NOVEMBER 24, 2014

at 5:30 P.m. in the City Hall Council Chambers.

2. ROLL CALL -

Mayor Quiring
Councilors: Anderson

Askeland
Clerc
Kallemeyn
Peters

3. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM -

4. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

5. READINGS OF MINUTES -

5.1 Minutesof Regular Meeting, November 10, 2014 (01-02)

6. OPEN DISCUSSION -

6.1 Open Discussion (03)



7. RECOGNITIONS/PRESENTATIONS -

7.1 Proclaim December 1, 2014 as Early Riser Kiwanis Day (04)

7.1 a Proclamation (05)

8. SCHEDULED HEARINGS -

9. ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS -

10. FINANCIAL REPORTS -

11. REPORTS OF BOARDS, COMMITTEES, AND
DEPARTMENT HEADS -

12. LICENSES AND PERMITS -

13. OLD BUSINESS -

14. NEW BUSINESS -

14.1 Liability Insurance (06)

14.1a Liability Coverage Waiver Form (07)

14.2 IBEW and AFSCME Labor Agreements (08)

14.3 Unrepresented Employees Pay Rates (09)

14.4 City Administrator Vacation Sell Back (10)



14.5 ReviewCity Council Action from October 13, 2014 (11)

15. REGULAR AND LIQUOR DISPENSARY BILLS -

15.1 November Accounts Payable (12-35)

16. STATUS REPORTS/ORAL

17. ADJOURNMENT -

ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENTS - (36-37)

Community & Economic Development Activities Monthly Report, October, 2014

Fairmont Economic Development Authority Minutes, October 22, 2014



The minutes of the Fairmont City Council meeting held on November 10, 2014, at the City Hall
Council Chambers.

Mayor Randy Quiring called the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m. Council Members Terry

Anderson, Chad Askeland, and Joe Kallemeyn were present. Council Member Clerc was absent.

Also in attendance: City Administrator Mike Humpal, City Attorney Elizabeth W. Bloomquist,
Public Works Director/City Engineer Troy Nemmers, Finance Director Paul Hoye, Police
Officer Chad Sanow and City Clerk Patricia Monsen.

It was moved by Council Member Askeland, seconded by Council Member Kallemeyn and

carried to approve the minutes of the regular City Council meeting of October 27, 2014.

During Open Discussion, Councilor Anderson stated that he felt the vote taken at the October
13 City Council meeting on Humpal'sjob description was taken on incorrect information.

Council Member Anderson would like the minutes to be clear that no new qualifications or
provisions were added for the City Administrator and that it was just a separation of duties.

Council Member Anderson would like this addressed at the next council meeting.

Council Member Kallemeyn asked Nemmers for an update on the Albion Avenue project.
Nemmers stated that the contractor worked through the weekend and paving was done on the

southbound lanes on Sunday. Nemmers stated that it appears that work on the project will be

done for the year and that the project will be finished in the spring.

Council Member Askeland stated that the Lakes Foundation is gathering information from the

public on ideas on what to spend the $50,000 grant the City won. Please contact members of the
Lakes Foundation if you have any ideas. They will be voting at their December 2" meeting.

IVtayor Quiring reminded citizens that this is the last week of the leaf pickup and that city crews
are working on the south end of town this week. The City will only be making one pass through
the City this year.

Mayor Quiring read a proclamation proclaiming the week of November 17 - 21st as American
Education Week in the City ofFairmont.

Mayor Quiring read a proclamation proclaiming November 13, 2014 as Community Education

and Recreation Day in the City ofFairmont. Roni Dauer was present and spoke. There will be
an open house on November 13th to celebrate 43 years of Community Education and Recreation

in the City.

Tyler Cowing presented the City ofFairmont's ongoing MS4 (Municipal Separate Storm Sewer

System) permit with the MPCA and the City's associated SWPPP (Storm Water Pollution
Prevention Program) requirements.

Council Member Askeland made a motion to approve the November 4 election results as

presented by an Abstract of Votes Cast. Council Member Kallemeyn seconded the motion and
the motion carried.

Council Member Anderson made a motion to appoint Bmce Peters to fill the vacancy that exists

on the City Council. Council Member Kallemeyn seconded the motion and the motion carried.
City Clerk Monsen administered the Oath of Office to Peters.

Council Member Askeland made a motion to declare a list of vehicles as excess property to be
sold at public auction. Council Member Anderson seconded the motion and the motion carried.

/



A motion was made by Council IVtember Askeland, seconded by Council Member Kellemeyn

and carried to adjourn the meeting at 6:18 p.m.

ATTEST: Randy J. Quiring
Mayor

Patricia J. Monsen, City Clerk

4,



CITY OF FAIRMONT—-AGENDA CONTROL SHEET—-AGENDA ITEM NO. 6.1

MEETING DATE: November 24, 2014

SUBJECT: Open Discussion

REVIEWED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator^^

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

Petition Board x Staff Council Commission Committee

SUBJECT BACKGROUND:

INTRODUCED BY: Mayor Randy Quiring

COUNCIL LIAISON:

TYPE OF ACTION:

Motion (Voice Vote)

Ordinance 1 Reading
(Introduction only)
Ordinance 2nd Reading

(Roll call)

Resolution (Roll Call)
Set Public Hearing (Motion)

Hold Public Hearing
(Motion to close)

x
Discussion

Information Only

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

City Staff Board Commission Committee

Issuance

Denial

Approval

Rejection x
Authorization

No action needed

No recommendation

STATEMENT: Prior to regular business, is there any open discussion?

MOTION: None

VOTE REQUIRED:

ATTACHMENTS:
1.

2.

3.

Council Action: Date:

J.



CITY OF FAIRMONT—-AGENDA CONTROL SHEET—-AGENDA ITEM NO. 7.1

MEETING DATE: November 24, 2014

SUBJECT: Proclaim December 1, 2014 as Early Riser Kiwanis Day

REVIEWED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator^''

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

x Petition Board Staff Council Commission Committee

SUBJECT BACKGROUND: Mayor Randy J. Quiring

INTRODUCED BY: Mayor Randy J. Quiring

COUNCIL LIAISON:

TYPE OF ACTION:

Motion (Voice Vote)

Ordinance 1 Reading
(Introduction only)
Ordinance 2" Reading
(Roll call)

Resolution (Roll Call)

Set Public Hearing (Motion)

Hold Public Hearing
(Motion to close)

x
Discussion

Information Only

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

City Staff Board Commission Committee

Issuance

Denial

Approval

Rejection x
Authorization

No action needed

No recommendation

STATEMENT: Mayor Randy J. Quiring will proclaim December 1, 2014 as Early Riser
Kiwanis Day in the City ofFairmont.

MOTION: N/A

VOTE REQUIRED: N/A

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Proclamation

2.

3.

Council Action: Date:

^



FAURMi
Phone (507) 238-9461

CITY OF FAIRMONT - 100 Downtown Plaza - Fairmont, MN 56031
www.falrmont.org Fax (507) 238-9469

PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS, the Early Riser Kiwanis is a part ofKiwanis International and
is an active local community service club; and,

WHEREAS, the Early Riser Kiwanis supports and participates in a wide
variety of community service projects with emphasis on youth service projects;
and,

WHEREAS, some of the projects funded by Early Riser Kiwanis are:
Koats for Kids, Kids Fishing Contest, Bike Safety, Summer Street Hockey
Program, Post-Prom Parties, Dollars for Scholars, Back to School Supplies,

Fairmont High School Band Trip, ]V[aintain Hobo Trail, IVEaintain the Band Shelter,
]VIeals on Wheels, Maintain Amber Lake Park and many other community service
projects; and,

WHEREAS, the Early Riser Kiwanis is having an all you can. eat pancake
supper fund raiser on December 1, 2014 from 4:30 p.m. - 7:00 p.m at the Five

Lakes Centre and encourages the citizens ofFairmont to come participate.

NOW THREFORE, I, Randy J. Quiring, Mayor of the City ofFairmont, do
hereby proclaim December 1, 2014 as

EARLY RISER KIWANIS DAY

in the City ofFairmont.

/^/i^ V7^>y^^M<-
Randy J. QiArin^,M^yor -^

CITY 0 F
_^_

LAKES



CITY OF FAIRMONT—-AGENDA CONTROL SHEET—-AGENDA ITEM NO. 14.1

MEETING DATE: November 24, 2014

SUBJECT: Liability Insurance

REVIEWED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City AdmimstratQi;^/fp

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

Petition Board x Staff Council Commission I Committee

SUBJECT BACKGROUND: Paul Hoye, Finance Director

INTRODUCED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

COUNCIL LIAISON: None

TYPE OF ACTION:

x Motion (Voice Vote)

Ordinance 1 Reading
(Introduction only)
Ordinance 2" Reading
(Roll call)

Resolution (Roll Call)

Set Public Hearing (Motion)

Hold Public Hearing
(Motion to close)

Discussion

Information Only

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

x City Staff Board Commission Committee

Issuance

Denial
x Approval

Rejection

Authorization

No action needed

No recommendation

STATEMENT: The Council is annually required to determine whether or not they wish to
waive the monetary limits on municipal tort liability established by Minnesota Statutes 466.04.
The City has historically opted to NOT waive these limits.

1VIOTION: To confirm that the City ofFairmont does not waive the monetary limits on

municipal tort liability established by Minnesota Statutes 466.04.

VOTE REQUIRED: Simple majority

ATTACHMENTS:
1. Liability Coverage Waiver Form

2.

Council Action: Date:

4



SECTION I: LIABILITY COVERAGE WAIVER FORM

Cities obtaining liability coverage from the League of Minnesota Cities Insurance Trust must decide
whether or not to waive the statutory tort liability limits to the extent of the coverage purchased. The
decision to waive or not to waive the statutory limits has the following effects:

If the city does not waive the statutory tort limits, an individual claimant would be able to recover no
more than $500,000. on any claim to which the statutory tort limits apply. The total which all claimants
would be able to recover for a single occurrence to which the statutory tort limits apply would be
limited to $1,500,000. These statutory tort limits would apply regardless of whether or not the city
purchases the optional excess liability coverage.

., If the city waives the statutory tort limits and does not purchase excess liability coverage, a single
claimant could potentially recover up to $1,500,000. on a single occurrence. The total which all
claimants would be able to recover for a single occurrence to which the statutory tort limits apply would
also be limited to $1,500,000., regardless of the number of claimants.

If the city waives the statutory tort limits and purchases excess liability coverage, a single claimant
could potentially recover an amount up to the limit of the coverage purchased. The total which all
claimants would be able to recover for a single occurrence to which the statutory tort limits apply would
also be limited to the amount of coverage purchased, regardless of the number of claimants.

Claims to which the statutory municipal tort limits do not apply are not affected by this decision.

This decision must be made by the city council. Cities purchasing coverage must complete and
return this form to LMCIT before the effective date of the coverage. For further information, contact
LMCIT. You may also wish to discuss these issues with your city attorney.

^ ^QOOcO
A'vdv^ov^ _ accepts liability coverage limits of $«5i00j000 ^{) ' from (he League of

Minnesota Cities Insurance Trust (LMCIT),

Check one:

The city DOES NOT WAIVE the monetary limits on municipal tort liability established by
Minnesota Statutes 466.04.

II The city WAIVES the monetary limits on tort liability established by Minnesota Statutes 466,04,
to the extent of the limits of the liability coverage obtained from LMCIT.

Date of city council meeting

Signature_ Position LJ^ f'sA.^kMf^n^r

Return this completed form toLMCFT, 1^5 University Ave. W., St. Paul, MN. 55103-2044

^.



CITY OF FAIRMONT—-AGENDA CONTROL SHEET—-AGENDA ITEM NO. 14.2

MEETING DATE: November 24, 2014

SUBJECT: IBEW and AFSCME Labor Agreements

REVIEWED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

Petition Board x Staff Council Commission Committee

SUBJECT BACKGROUND: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

INTRODUCED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

COUNCIL LIAISON:

TYPE OF ACTION:

x Motion (Voice Vote)

Ordinance 1 Reading
(Introduction only)
Ordinance 2nd Reading

(Roll call)

Resolution (Roll Call)

Set Public Hearing (Motion)

Hold Public Hearing
(Motion to close)

Discussion

Information Only

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

x City Staff Board Commission Committee

Issuance

Denial
x Approval

Rejection

Authorization

No action needed

No recommendation

STATEMENT: We have tentative three year labor agreements with employees represented by

the International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers (IBEW) and Local Union of American
Federation of State, County, Municipal Employees (AFSCME). The agreements call for a wage

increase of 2% in each of the three years. The health insurance plan was amended to have

employees accepting single coverage begin contributing 4% in 2015, 7% in 2016 and 10% in
2017. The unions have voted for approval, pending Council action.

MOTION: To approve employment agreements with IEBW and AFSCME, calling for 2%
wage increases in 2015, 2016 and 2017.

VOTE REQUIRED: Simple majority

ATTACHMENTS:
1.

2,

Council Action: Date:

/



CITY OF FAIRMONT—-AGENDA CONTROL SHEET—-AGENDA ITEM NO. 14.3

MEETING DATE: November 24, 20 14

SUBJECT: Unrepresented Employees Pay Rates

REVIEWED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City AdmmistraW//^

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

Petition Board x Staff Council Commission Committee

SUBJECT BACKGROUND: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

INTRODUCED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

COUNCIL LIAISON:

TYPE OF ACTION:

x Motion (Voice Vote)

Ordinance 1 Reading
(Introduction only)
Ordinance 2nd Reading

(Roll call)

Resolution (Roll Call)
Set Public Hearing (Motion)

Hold Public Hearing
(Motion to close)

Discussion

Information Only

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

x City Staff Board Commission Committee

Issuance

Denial
x Approval

Rejection

Authorization

No action needed

No recommendation

STATEMENT: We have 27 employees who are not represented by a union. I am

recommending pay increases of 2% per year for the next three years for this employee group.
Employees on single health plan will begin paying 4% in 2015, 7% in 2016,and 10% in 2017.

MOTION: To approve 2% pay increases for all full time unrepresented employees for 2015,
2016 and 2017.

VOTE REQUIRED: Simple majority

ATTACHMENTS:
1.

2.

Council Action: Date:

$?



CITY OF FAIRMONT—-AGENDA CONTROL SHEET—-AGENDA ITEM NO. 14.4

MEETING DATE: November 24, 2014

SUBJECT: City Administrator Vacation Sell Back

REVIEWED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

Petition Board x Staff Council Commission Committee

SUBJECT BACKGROUND: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

INTRODUCED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

COUNCIL LIAISON:

TYPE OF ACTION:

x Motion (Voice Vote)

Ordinance 1 Reading
(Introduction only)
Ordinance 2nd Reading

(Roll call)

Resolution (Roll Call)

Set Public Hearing (Motion)

Hold Public Hearing
(Motion to close)

Discussion

Information Only

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

x City Staff Board Commission Committee

Issuance

Denial
x Approval

Rejection

Authorization

No action needed

No recommendation

STATEMENT: City Personnel Policy #39 allows the City Administrator to authorize the sell
back of unused vacation for all employees except himself. The Council must approve for the

City Administrator. The City Administrator is asking the Council to approve the sell back of 2,5
weeks of unused vacation.

MOTION: To (approve or deny) the sell back of 2.5 weeks of vacation by the City
Administrator,

VOTE REQUIRED: Simple majority

ATTACHMENTS:
1.

2.

3.

Council Action: Date:

,0.



CITY OF FAIRMONT—-AGENDA CONTROL SHEET—-AGENDA ITEM NO. 14.5

MEETING DATE: November 24, 2014

SUBJECT: Review City Council Action from October 13, 2014

REVIEWED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

Petition Board Staff x Council Commission Committee

SUBJECT BACKGROUND: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

INTRODUCED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

COUNCIL LIAISON:

TYPE OF ACTION:

Motion (Voice Vote)

Ordinance 1 Reading
(Introduction only)
Ordinance 2nd Reading

(Roll call)

Resolution (Roll Call)

Set Public Hearing (Motion)

Hold Public Hearing
(Motion to close)

x
x

Discussion

Information Only

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

City Staff x Council Commission Committee

Issuance

Denial

Approval

Rejection

Authorization

No action needed

No recommendation

STATEMENT: At the November 10 city council meeting Councilor Anderson requested time
on the agenda to discuss the city council's vote from October 13, 2014 on the City

Administrator's compensation for 2015.

MOTION:

VOTE REQUIRED:

ATTACHMENTS:

1.

2.

3.

Council Action: Date:

//.



CITY OF FAIRMONT—-AGENDA CONTROL SHEET—-AGENDA ITEM NO. 15.1

MEETING DATE: November 24, 2014

SUBJECT: Accounts Payable

REVIEWED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator^

SUBJECT INITIATION BY:

Petition Board x Staff Council Commission Committee

SUBJECT BACKGROUND: Paul Hoye, Finance Director

INTRODUCED BY: Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator

COUNCIL LIAISON:

TYPE OF ACTION:

x Motion (Voice Vote)

Ordinance 1 Reading
(Introduction only)
Ordinance 2nd Reading

(Roll call)

Resolution (Roll Call)

Set Public Hearing (Motion)

Hold Public Hearing
(Motion to close)

Discussion

Information Only

RECOMMENED ACTION BY:

x City Staff Board Commission Committee

Issuance

Denial
x Approval

Rejection

Authorization

No action needed

No recommendation

STATEMENT: The bills for the month of November, 2014 are attached for Council approval.

MOTION: To approve payment of the November, 2014 bills.

VOTE REQUIRED:

ATTACHMENTS:

1. Bills
2.

3

Council Action: Date:

/^



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014 To: 11/25/2014

Vendor

A,H,_ H ermeJ_Com oanv

A.H. Hermel Company

A.H. Hermel Company

A.H. Hermel Company

A.H. Hermel Company

AdlVlfa. Inc

AdMfg, ]nc

AdMfg, Inc

Aaareaate& Readv IVIix Of Minn

Aggregate & Ready Mix Of IVIinn

Alpha Wireless Communications'

Alpha Wireless Communications Co.

Alpha Wireless Communications Co.

Alpha Wireless Communications Co.

Alpha Wireless Communications Co.

Alpha Wireless Communications Co.

Alpha Wireless Communications Co.

American Engineering Testing. In

American Engineering Testing, Inc.

American Welding & Gas

American Welding & Gas

Arctic Glacier USA. Inc.

Arctic Glacier USA, Inc.

Arctic Glacier USA, Inc.

Arctic Glacier USA, Inc.

Arctic Glacier USA, Inc.

Arneso rLDLstri butinq Com Da nv

Arneson Distributing Company

Arneson Distributing Company

Arnold's of No. Mankato

Arnold's of No. Mankato

Ascent AyLatlon Qr_QUJ3jnc.

Ascent Aviation Group, Inc.

Department

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor Store
Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Focus on Fairmont

Data Processing

Engineering

Crime Control & Investigation

Airport
Road & Bridge Equipment
Crime Control & Investigation

Crime Control & Investigation

Airport

Paved Streets

Central Garage

Description

Misc

Pop/Mix
Store Supplies
Freight

Total for A.H. Hermel ComDanv

Project 1590 Miscellaneous

Website Development

Total for AdMf.q, Inc

Registration - B LaMaack - Jan, Mar & April 2015 Courses

Total for Aggregate & Ready IVIix Of IVIinn

Equipment Repairs - Police Dept

License Renewal Airport

Equipment Parts

Equipment Repairs - Police Dept

Equipment Repairs - Police Dept

Equipment Repairs - Airport

Total for Alpha Wireless Communications '

Material Testing - 2014 Albion Ave

Total for American En.qineerin.q Testing, In

Shop Materials

Total for American Welding & Gas

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Parks

Total for

Total for

Total for

ice

Ice

Ice

Ice

Arctic Glacier USA, Inc.

Beer .

Beer

Arneson Distributing Company

Equipment Parts - Parks

Arnold's of No. Mankato

Airport Je Fuel - 6001 Gross Gal

Amounj

37.59

113.54

166.75

3.95

321.83

42.75

700.00

742.75

600.00

600.00

726.93

100.00
163.00

513.00

492.00

338.11

2,333.04

7,791.70

7,791.70

55.30

55.30

85.25

29.95

49.25

97.50

261.95

970.10

783.10

1,753.20

25.20

25.20

19.364.62

Check Number

120279
120279
120279
120279

120227
120386

120248

120387
120309
120309
120387
120387
120387

120249

120388

120280
120389
120280
120280

120281
120390

120250

120391

Check Date

11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014

10/30/2014
11/25/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014

11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014

11/04/2014
11/25/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014

,3.



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Atzenhoefer.

Atzenhoefer,

Barta
Barta

Barta

Barta

Bob

Bob

Becker. Scott

Becker, Scott

BelLbov CorDoration

Bellboy Corporation

Bellboy Corporation

Bellboy Corporation

Bellboy Corporation

Bellboy Corporation

Bellboy Corporation

Bellboy Corporation

Bellboy Corporation

Bellboy Corporation

Bevcomm Inc

Bevcomm Inc

Bevcomm ]nc

Bevcomm Inc

Bevcomm Inc

Bevcomm ]nc
Bevcomm Inc

Bevcomm Inc

Bevcomm Inc

Bevcomm ]nc

Bevcomm Inc

Bevcomm Inc

Bevcomm Inc

Bloomauist

Bloomquist

Boekett Building Supply

Boekett Building Supply
Boekett Building Supply

To: 11/25/2014

Department

Fire Fighting

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Parks

Liquor -

Liquor -

Liquor

Liquor
Liquor -

Liquor

Liquor-

Liquor-

Liquor

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Liquor Store

City Manager

Fire Fighting
Paved Streets

Parks

Economic Development

Airport

Animal Control

Aquatic Park

Data Processing

Liquor Store

Data Processing

City Attorney

Parks

Parks

Description

Total for Ascent Aviation Group, Inc.

Reimburse Expenses Fire & Middle 9 Meetings

Total for Atzenhoefer, Bob

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Barta

Reimburse Safety Shoes

Total for Becker. Scott

Liquor

Wine

Freight
Freight

Freight

Merchandise

Wine

Liquor

Freight

Total for Bellboy Corporation

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Other Equipment

Other Equipment

Total for Bevcomm Inc

Reimburse - Telephone Legal Dept 10-14 to 11 -13-14

Total for Bloomauist

Building Repairs

Building Repairs

Amoui

19,364.62

44.80

44.80

1.53

0.48

0.39

2.40

179.95

179.95

527.50

56.00

2.00

6.00

4.41

86.40

128.00

69.00

10.00

889.31

5.87

111.75

1.51

1.72

2.34

0.48

2.88

44.57

1.44

30.00

812.84

4,042.80

5,058.20

110.00

110.00

43.15

88.71

Check Number

0

120294
120294
120294

120372

120392
120392
120392
120392
120392
120392
120392
120392
120392

120310
120310
120310
120310
120310
120310
120310
120310
120310
120310
120393
120393

0

120394
120394

Check Date

10/30/2014

11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/12/2014

11/25/201-4
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/07/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

^



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

To: 11/25/2014From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Boekett Building Supply

Boekett Building Supply
Boekett Building Supply
Boekett Building Supply

Bolton & IVIenk. Inc.

Bolton & Menk, Inc.

Bolton & Menk, Inc.

Bolton & Menk, Inc.

Bover Ford Trucks. Inc.

Boyer Ford Trucks, Inc.

Brolsma. Grea / Petty Cash

Brolsma, Greg / Petty Cash

B rownells J n c,

Brownells, Inc.

Cardinal Fire Protection

Cardinal Fire Protection

Ca rdmember Servi ces

Cardmember Services

Cardmember Services
Cardmember Services

Cardmember Services

Carauest Auto Parts Stores

CarquestAuto Parts Stores

CarquestAuto Parts Stores

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

Carquest Auto Parts Stores

CarquestAuto Parts Stores

CarquestAuto Parts Stores

Department

Parks

Ice & Snow Removal

Parks

Parks

Engineering

Paved Streets

Paved Streets

Road & Bridge Equipment

Crime Control & Investigation

Crime Control & Investigation

Fire Fighting

Crime Control & Investigation

Local Access

Crime Control & Investigation

Mayor & Council

Parks

Road & Bridge Equipment

Road & Bridge Equipment

Parks

Parks

Road & Bridge Equipment

Aquatic Park

Central Garage

Fire Fighting
Engineering

Crime Control & Investigation

Director of Finance

Building Inspection

Description

Building Repairs

Equipment Parts

Building Repairs

Vehicle Maint Park Dept
Total for Boekett Building Supply

Engineering Fees - Hengen Street Basin Improvement

Engineering Fees - Woodland Ave Bridge Channel

Engineering Fees -Albion Ave Reconstruction 2014

Total for Bolton & Menk, Inc.

Vehicle Repairs

Total for Boyer Ford Trucks, Inc.

Vehicle Registrations - PD

Total for Brolsma, Greg / Petty Cash

Tactical Forces - Estherville PD

Total for Brownells. Inc.

Equipment Parts - Fire Dept

Total for Cardinal Fire Protection

Police Dept Equipment

Equipment Repairs
Car Repairs
Council - Travel

Total for Cardmember Services

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/SuppIies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies
Equipment Parts/Vehide Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Equipment PartsA/ehicle Parts/Supplies

Total for Carauest Auto Parts Stores

Amount

-60.58

30.76

67.93

53.25

223.22

1,850.00
4,149.00

34,771.00

40,770.00

295.96

295.96

60.75

60.75

38.43

38.43

124.97

124.97

33.84

49.33
191.44

113.48

388.09

42.80

76.28

191.78

158.39

13.14

24.24

7.89

4.54

52.80

18.39

29.24

28.60

86.09

734.18

Check Number

120394
120394
120394
120394

120251
120251
120251

120395

120252

120253

120228

120254
120254
120254
120254

120396
120396
120396
120396
120396
120396
120396
120396
120396
120396
120396
120396
120396

Check Date

11/25/2014
11/25/201-1
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014

11/25/2014

11/03/201-4

11/03/2014

10/30/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

f£.



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Chen

Chen

Chen

Chen

Christensen Familv Farms

Christensen Family Farms

Christensen Family Farms

Christensen Family Farms

Christensen Family Farms

Citv Directories

City Directories

Citv_0fFairmont Pettv Cash

To: 11/25/2014

Department

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Engineering

Description

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Chen

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Christensen Family Farms

Office Supplies - City Directories

Total for City Directories

City Of Fairmont Petty Cash

City Of Fairmont Petty Cash

City Of Fairmont Petty Cash

City Of Fairmont Petty Cash

Clark

dark

dark

C_l_eanrite Carpet Service, lac,

Cleanrite Carpet Service, Inc.

Cleanrite Carpet Service, Inc.

Cleanrite Carpet Service, Inc.

Concrete Grinding

Concrete Grinding

Connect Business Maaazine

Connect Business Magazine

Continental Research Comoratior

Continental Research Corporation

Continental Research Corporation

Crawford. Bill

Crawford, Bill

Culliaan Water of Fairmont

Crime Control & Investigation

City Attorney

General Government Buildings

Economic Development

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

General Government Buildings

Fire Fighting
Economic Development

Paved Streets

Economic Development

Ice & Snow Removal

Parks

Fire Fighting

Total for

PD - Postage

Legal - Office Supplies

Building Inspection - Office

Econ Dev - Office

City Of Fairmont Petty Cash

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for dark

Service City Hall November 2014

Service Fire Dept November 2014

Service Incubator November 2014

Total for Cleanrite Carpet Service, Inc.

Concrete

Total for Concrete Grinding

Advertising

Total for Connect Business IVIa.qazine

Shop Materials

Shop Materials

Total for Continental Research Corooratior

Energency Trailer for Fairmont Fire Dept

Total for Crawford, Bill

Amount

0.53

2.08

0.66

3.27

2.57

1.70

1.35

2.03

7.65

254.00

254.00

9.60

4.00

19.84

31.53

64.97

2.26

2.83

5.09

579.00

369.00

80.00

1,028.00

500.00

500.00

884.00

884.00

371.61

371.62

743.23

208.10

208.10

Check Number

120295
120295
120295

120297
120296
120296
120297

120397

120229
120229
120229
120229

120298
120298

120398
120398
120398

120311

120399

120400
120400

120401

Check Date

11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/201-4

11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/25/2014

10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014

11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/07/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/201-4

11/25/2014

1^.



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014 To: 11/25/2014

Vendor

Culligan Water of Fairmont

Culligan Water of Fairmont

D & S Trophies

D & S Trophies

D & S Trophies

Dewar Electric
Dewar Electric

Don's Body Shop. I n c,

Don's Body Shop, Inc.

Dorow

Dorow

Dorow

Dorow

Dorow

Emergency Apparatus IVIaintenani

Emergency Apparatus Maintenance, Inc.

Emergency Apparatus Maintenance, Inc.

Emergency Apparatus Maintenance, Inc.

Emergency Apparatus Maintenance, Inc.

Emergency Apparatus Maintenance, Inc.

Eauifax Credit Information

Equifax Credit Information

Erickson Enqineerina

Erickson Engineering

Extreme_Beyeraae,LLC

Extreme Beverage.LLC

Fairmont Convention & Visitors B

Fairmont Convention & Visitors Bureau

Fairmont True Value

Fairmont True Value

Fairmont True Value

Fairmont True Value

Department

Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting

Dog Park

Dog Park

Description

Office Supplies - Fire Dept

Office Supplies - Fire Dept

Total for Culli.qan Water of Fairmont

Miscellaneous - Dog Park

Miscellaneous - Dog Park

Airport

Crime Control & Investigation

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting

Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting

City Manager

Lake Restoration

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

CVB

Parks

Parks

Ice & Snow Removal

Total for

Airport Repairs

Dewar Electric

Repair Vehicles

Total for Don's Body Shop, Inc.

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Dorow

Equipment Repairs - Fire Dept

Equipment Repairs - Fire Dept

Equipment Repairs - Fire Dept

Equipment Repairs - Fire Dept

Equipment Repairs - Fire Dept

Total for Emergency Apparatus IVIaintenani

Miscellaneous

Total for Eauifax Credit Information

Woodland Ave Bridge

Total for Erickson En.qineerinfl

Pop/Mix
Total for Extreme Beverage,LLC

Hotel Tax Sept due in Oct 2014 less 5%

Total for Fairmont Convention & Visitors B

Mail Box Post

Rakes - Leaf Pickup

Snow Shovels

Total for Fairmont True Value

Amount

17.50

42.05

59.55

18.00

18.00

36.00

2,860.00

2,860.00

1,525.00

1,525.00

0.42

1.67

0.02

0.53

2.64

716.53

2,626.69

716.53

675.85

1,081.92

5,817.52

35.00

35.00

453.00

453.00

201.00

201.00

14,256.35

14,256.35

109.99

27.96

79.98

217.93

Check Number

120402
120402

120219
120219

120403

120404

120299
120299
120299
120299

120255
120255
120255
120255
1202S5

120256

120405

120282

120257

120407
120407
120407

'SS,-

Check Date

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

10/29/2014
10/29/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014

11/04/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

,7



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014 To: 11/25/2014

Vendor

Fairmont Youth Hockev Associati.

Fairmont Youth Hockey Association

Fairmont Youth Hockey Association

Fastenal Company

Fastenal Company

Fastenal Company

Fastenal Company

Fastenal Company

Fastenal Company

Fire Safety USA. Inc.

Fire Safety USA, Inc.

Fire Safety USA, [no.

Fire Safety USA, Inc.

Fleet & Farm Supply

Fleet & Farm Supply

Fleet & Farm Supply

Fleet & Farm Supply

Fleet & Farm Supply

Fleet & Farm Supply

Fleet & Farm Supply

Fleet & Farm Supply

Fleet & Farm Supply

Fleet & Farm Supply
Fleet & Farm Supply

FleetPride

FleetPride
FleetPride

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Department

Parks

Parks

Storm Sewer Mnt

Parks

Parks

SMEC Building
Storm Sewer Mnt

Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting

Airport

Paved Streets

Parks

Storm Sewer Mnt

Crime Control & Investigation

Road & Bridge Equipment

Aquatic Park

Parks

Ice & Snow Removal

Parks

Fire Fighting
Garbage Collection

Recording & Reporting

City Manager

Library

Liquor Store

Animal Control

Central Garage

Director of Finance

Economic Development

Parks

Engineering

Description

Operation of the Martin County Arena Oct 2014

Operation of the Martin County Arena Nov 2014

Total for Fairmont Youth Hockey Associati'

Equipment Parts

Equipment Parts

Equipment Parts

Repairs & IVIaint.

Equipment Parts

Total for Fastenal Company

Shop Materials

Cleaning Supplies - Vehicles

Equipment Parts - Fire Dept

Total for Fire Safety USA, Inc.

Repairs & Maint.

Repairs & Maint.

Repairs & Maint.

Repairs & Maint.

Repairs & Maint.

Repairs & Maint.

Repairs & Maint.

Repairs & Maint.

Repairs & Maint.

Repairs & Maint.

Total for Fleet & Farm Supply

Vehicle Repairs

Vehicle Repairs

Total for FleetPride

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Amount

5,000.00

5,000.00

10,000.00

3.47

1.16

0.38

0.93

29.52

35.46

745.00

218.00

877.00

1,840.00

1.05

20.00

15.32

-14.29

47.99

28.98

6.92

203.57

9.58

61.94

381.06

27.94

501.95

529.89

89.27
193.38

333.48

240.46

126.69

98.94

74.39

59.51

86.92

193.41

Check Number

120408
120408

120409
120409
120409
120409
120409

120410
120410
120258

120411
120411
120411
120411
120411
120411
120411
120411
120411
120411

120412
120412

120374
120374
120374
120374
120374
120374
120374
120374
120374
120374

Check Date

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014

/^



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014 To: 11/25/2014

Vendor

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

Frontier Communications

G & R Controls. Inc.

G & R Controls, Inc.

Gary

Gary

Gary

Gary

Gemini Studios
Gemini Studios

Gemini Studios

GIVINP
GMNP

GMS Industrial Supplies. Inc.

GMS Industrial Supplies, [no.

GMS Industrial Supplies, Inc.

GMS Industrial Supplies, Inc.

GMS Industrial Supplies, Inc.

GMS. Inc.

GMS, Inc.

Goerndt

GQRherAIarms, LLC

Gopher Alarms, LLC

Gopher Alarms, LLC

Gopher Alarms, LLC

Gopher Alarms, LLC

Gopher Alarms, LLC

Department

Paved Streets

Building Inspection
Fire Fighting

City Attorney
Airport

Data Processing

Crime Control & Investigation

Planning & Zoning

Library

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Local Access

Mayor & Council

Economic Development

Central Garage

Central Garage

Central Garage

Central Garage

Description
Telephone

Telephone
Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Internet Service- 10-20 to 11-20-14

Telephone

Telephone

Total for Frontier Communications

Service - Martin County Library

Total for G & R Controls, Inc.

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Gary

Services Local Access Channel - November 2014

Services City Hall

Total for Gemini Studios

2015 Membership for FEDA Greater Mn Partnership

Total for GMNP

Equipment Parts

Equipment Parts

Shop Materials

Shop Materials

Total for GMS Industrial Supplies, Inc.

Urban Redevelopment & Housing

Parks

Library

Liquor Store

SMEC Building
Parks

General Government Buildings

Miscellanous October 2014

Total for GIVIS, Inc.

Reimburse - Safety Boots

Total for Goerndt

Services - Oct, Nov & Dec. 2014 Martin County Library

Services - Oct, Nov & Dec. 2014 - Liquor Stsore

Services - Oct, Nov & Dec. 2014 SMEC

Sen/ices - Oct, Nov & Dec. 2014 City Shop

Services - Oct, Nov & Dec. 2014 City Hall

Total for Gopher Alarms, LLC

Amount

89.27

74.39
70.30

74.39

227.00

424.00

44.63

74.39

2,574.82

692.00

692.00

0.53

0.68

2.13

3.34

550.00

60.00

610.00

1,500.00

1,500.00

308.03

188.03

308.03

308.03

1,112.12

70.00

70.00

194.99

194.99

72.00

120.00

72.00

72.00
48.00

384.00

Check Number

120374
120374
120374
120374
120374
120259
120374
120374

120413

120300
120300
120300

120414
120414

120415

120416
120416
120416
120416

120417

120312

120260
120260
120260
120260
120260

Check Date

11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/201-1

11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/03/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014

11/25/2014

11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/2S/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/07/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014

,9



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014 To: 11/25/2014

Vendor
Government Finance Officers Ass
Government Finance Officers Assoc

Graham Tire Company

Graham Tire Company

Graham Tire Company

Green Care

Green Care

Grinnell IVIutual Payment Center

Grinnell Mutual Payment Center

HanrattvAdmJnistrators

Hanratty Administrators

Hanratty Administrators

Hanratty Administrators

Hanratty Administrators

Hanson Auto Repair

Hanson Auto Repair

Hardt
Hardt

Hardt

Hefty Seed
Hefty Seed

Hometown Sanitation Services. LI

Hometown Sanitation Services, LLC

Humana

Hv Vee Food Store

Hy Vee Food Store
Hy Vee Food Store

Indian Island Winery

Indian Island Winery

J. H. Larson

Department

Director of Finance

Parks

Engineering

Paved Streets

Burton Lane

Health Insurance

Health Insurance

Health Insurance

Flex Plan

Ice & Snow Removal

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Parks

Liquor Store

Health Insurance

Economic Development
Elections

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Description

Membership Renewal 2015

Total for Government Finance Officers Ass

Tire Repair

Vehicle Repairs

Total for Graham Tire Company

Winnebago Sports Complex

Total for Green Care

Renewal 11-26-14 to 11-26-15 Burton Lane

Total for Grinnell Mutual Payment Center

Management Fees October 2014 Plan B

Management Fees October 2014 Plan A

Cobra Election Fee - Jadrien Irwin

Management Fees November 2014

Total for Hanrattv Administrators

Radiator Repair

Total for Hanson Auto Repair

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Hardt

Landscaping Materials

Total for Hefty Seed

Refuse Disposal - Liquor Store

Total for Hometown Sanitation Services, LI

Life Ins November 2014

Total for Humana

Housing Redevelopment Authority Acct # 63043

Election Supplies Acct #62979

Total for Hy Vee Food Store

Wine

Total for Indian Island Winery

Amount

190.00

190.00

16.95

366.20

383.15

93,942.00

93,942.00

2,783.00

2,783.00

40.00

520.00

35.00

54.00

649.00

46.13

46.13

2.95

3.70

6.65

57.50

57.50

35.00

35.00

302.40

302.40

226.69

88.63

315.32

740.16

740.16

Check Number

120418

120419
120419

120420

120421

1760
1760
1760
2650

120422

120301
120301

120423

120424

1761

120425
120425

120426

Check Date

11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014
11/12/2014

11/25/201^

11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/12/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

^0.



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014 To: 11/25/2014

Vendor

J. H. Larson

J. H. Larson

J. H. Larson

JD's House of Tro_D_hies

JD's House of Trophies

JJ Tavlor Dist Of Win

JJ Taylor Dist Of Mn
JJ Taylor Dist Of Mn

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Department
General Government Buildings

Animal Control

SMEC Building

Crime Control & investigation

Description

Building Repair - City Hall

Building Repair- Dog Pound

Building Repair- SMEC

Total for J. H. Larson

Tactical Forces - Estherville PD

Total for JD's House of Trophies

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale
Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor- Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Beer
Wine

Total for JJ Taylor Dist Of IVIn

Wine

Wine

Wine

Freight
Freight
Wine

Pop/Mix

Freight
Freight

Liquor

Liquor

Freight
Freight
Freight

Liquor

Freight
Freight
Freight
Pop/Mix
Wine

Wine

Freight
Freight
Wine

Freight
Wine

Misc.

Liquor

Liquor

Freight

Freight

HI?
jnt

76.52

46.52

34.08

157.12

124.44

124.44

550.60

90.00

640.60

-90.17

-15.60

1,750.49
63.07

207.53

5,036.08

270.19
121.87

138.59

9,351.82

5,015.47

87.98

56.36

1.66

87.00
-3.32

1.66

8.30

157.74

209.90

3,285.55

104.57

-1.66

-49.60

68.07

2,155.85

16.00

3,487.36

3,675.47

41.50

31.26

SeMt

Check Number

120427
120427
120427

120261

120428
120428

120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120429
120429
120429
120283
120429
120429
120429
120429
120429
120429
120429
120429
120429
120429
120283
120429
120429
120429
120429

'TJ^

Check Date

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11,25/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

4,.



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Johnson Brothers Liquor

Kastnina. Brvan

Kastning, Bryan

Kastning, Bryan

To: 11/25/2014

Department
Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting

Description

Liquor
Freight

Wine

Wine

Freight

Pop/Mix
Freight
Pop/Mix
Pop/Mix

Liquor

Total for Johnson Brothers Liquor

Reimburse Postage Expen;

Reimburse Postage Expen:

FAIRM

Kotewa

Kotewa

laack

Crime Control & Investigation Reimburse Expenses 10-21 to 10-23-14 Henderson, Nev.

Total for Kotewa

Lamaack

Landscaping Plus Inc

Landscaping Plus Inc

Landscaping Plus Inc

Lardy
Lardy

Lawn Solutions

Lawn Solutions

LexisNexis.A Divisioin of Reed El;

LexisNexis.A Divisioin of Reed Elsevier Inc.

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

LocherBros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Engineering

Burton Lane

Poetter's Circle

Paved Streets

SMEC Building

City Attorney

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale
Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Total for

Total for

Total for

Total for

Total for

Equipment Parts

Lamaack

Lawn Mowing - Burton Lane Octobe

Lawn Mowing - Poetter Circle Octol

Landscaping Plus Inc

Reimburse Phone Protector

La rd v

Service - Leaf Pickup SMEC

Lawn Solutions

Office Supplies - Legal

LexisNexis,A Divisioin of Reed El

Beer

Beer
Pop/Mix

Beer

Beer

Pop/Mix
Beer

Pop/Mix

Amount

1,362.89
112.88

-24.82

4,290.15

1.66

1.66

23.24

49.29

18.30

7,247.05

48,353.29

30.30

12.65

42.95

545.76

545.76

28.57

28.57

940.00

750.00

1,690.00

31.93

31.93

369.60

369.60

89.00

89.00

4,739.35

1,054.30

131.30

11,100.90

1,925.10

3.30

7,003.42

164.00

Check Number

120429
120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120283
120429
120283
120283

0
0

0

0

120430
120430

0

120431

120432

120284
120284
120433
120284
120284
120284
120433
120284

Check Date

11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014

10/30/201-4
10/30/2014

11/25/2014

10/30/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/12/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/04/2014
11/04/201-4
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Locher Bros. Inc

Lud-kev Locksmith

Lud-key Locksmith

IVIankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety
IVlankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Mankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

IVIartin

Martin

Martin County Auditor

Martin County Auditor

Martin County Auditor

Martin_Countv Hiahwav Deot

Martin County Highway Dept

Martin County Highway Dept

Martin County Highway Dept
Martin County Highway Dept

Martin County Highway Dept

Martin County Highway Dept

Martin County Highway Dept
Martin County Highway Dept

Martin County Highway Dept

Martin County Highway Dept
Martin County Highway Dept

To: 11/25/2014

Department

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Incubator Building

Liquor Store
Paved Streets

Aquatic Park
Parks

Fire Fighting
Parks

Incubator Building

SMEC Building
General Government Buildings

Airport

General Government Buildings

Animal Control

Paved Streets

Total for

Total for

Total for

Total for

Description

Pop/Mix

Beer

Beer

Beer

Beer

Locher Bros. Inc

Building Repair - Incubator

Lud-key Locksmith

Maint Buildings

Maint Buildings

Maint Buildings

Maint Buildings

Maint Buildings
Maint Buildings
Maint Buildings

Maint Buildings

Maint Buildings
Maint Buildings

Maint Buildings

Maint Buildings

IVIankato/Fairmont Fire & Safety

Reimburse - Safety Boots

Martin

Urban Redevelopment & Housing

Crime Control & Investigation

Crime Control & Investigation

Data Processing

Storm Sewer Mnt

Fire Fighting
Building Inspection

Animal Control

Parks

Paved Streets

Garbage Collection

Airport
Engineering

Jean Lutz SCDP Mortgage Deed Tax

Building Rental - Security Building November 2014

Total for Martin County Auditor

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Motor Fuels

Total for Martin County Highway Dept

Amount

16.50

195.40

10,767.00

1,299.40

1,374.30

39,774.27

22.00

22.00

40.00

528.00

78.00

74.00

155.00

270.00

74.00

116.00

78.00
138.00

70.00

40.00

1,661.00

137.95

137.95

13.80

3,784.22

3,798.02

2,945.09

70.76

1,361.81

535.67

147.32

257.12

1,528.51

3,394.79

251.74

69.85
133.90

10,696.56

Check Number

120284
120284
120433
120433
120433

120434

120230
120230
120230
120230
120230
120230
120230
120230
120230
120230
120230
120230

0

120231
120435

120262
120262
120262
120262
120262
120262
120262
120262
120262
120262
120262

Check Date

11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014

11/07/2014

10/30/2014
11/25/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
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Accounts Payable ]
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014 To: 11/25/2014

Vendor

Martin County Recorder

Martin County Recorder

Martin County Recorder

IVIartjn_CQU ntv Sheriffs

Martin County Sheriffs

Martin County Sheriffs

Martin County Sheriffs

IVIartin County Treasurer

Martin County Treasurer

Martin County Treasurer

Martin County Treasurer

Martin County Treasurer

Martinez

Martinez

Martinez

IVIavo Clinic Health System in Fair

Mayo Clinic Health System in Fairmont

Mayo Clinic Health System in Fairmont

Mayo Clinic Health System in Fairmont

Mayo Clinic Health System in Fairmont

Mayo Clinic Health System in Fairmont

IVIcKniaht Video Productions
McKnight Video Productions

IVIe.ester IVIacbineWorks
Meester Machine Works

Mills & Miller. Inc.

Mills & Miller, Inc.

Mills & Miller, Inc.

IVIinnesota Elevator. Inc

Minnesota Elevator, Inc

WIN Dept of Labor & Indus

MN Dept of Labor & Indus

Department

Urban Redevelopment & Housing

Paved Streets

Description

Jean Lutz SCDP Record Mortgage

Record Sr. Citizen Deferral of Ronnie Gilmore

Total for Martin County Recorder

Crime Control & Investigation

Crime Control & Investigation

Crime Control & Investigation

Parks

Garbage Collection

Lake Restoration
Airport

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Paved Streets

Fire Fighting
Central Garage

Fire Fighting
Parks

Police Administration

Parks

Ice & Snow Removal

Ice & Snow Removal

Shared Expenses Martin County-October

Shared Expenses Martin County-October 2014

Shared Expenses Martin County-October 2014

Total for Martin County Sheriffs

Taxes Paid - Park

Solid Waste ColIection/Recycling Transp Fee Freightliner
Taxes Paid - Lake

Taxes Paid - Airport

Total for Martin County Treasurer

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Martinez

Other Medical Agreements

Medical Agreements Fire Dept - Ross Campbell

Other Medical Agreements

Medical Agreements Fire Dept -

Other Medical Agreements

Total for IVIavo Clinic Health System in Fair

Office Supplies

Total for IVIcKni.qht Video Productions

Equipment Parts

Total for Meester Machine Works

Sand & Salt

Sand & Salt

Total for Mills & Miller, Inc.

General Government Buildings Service - November 2014 City Hall

Total for Minnesota Elevator, Inc

Non-departmental Quarterly State Surcharge Report ending Sept 2014

Total for IVIN Dept of Labor & Indus

Amount

46.00

46.00

92.00

45.08

61.97

195.00

302.05

5,776.00

10.00

648.00

11,411.00

17,845.00

0.08

0.07

0.10

0.25

62.00
221.00

79.00

3,640.00

62.00

4,064.00

87.50

87.50

23.00

23.00

1,830.50

1,750.00

3,580.50

133.22

133.22

1,610.90

1,610.90

Check Number

120232
120236

120263
120263
120263

120264
120436
120264
120264

120303
120303
120303

120437
120437
120437
120437
120437

120438

120439

120440
120265

120441

120442

Check Date

10/30/2014
10/30/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014

11/03/2014
11/25/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014

11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/03/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

IVIN Energy Resources CorD_,

MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.
MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.

MN Energy Resources Corp.

IVIN Fall Expo

MN Fall Expo

IVIoraan Creek Vineyards

Morgan Creek Vineyards

Morgan Creek Vineyards

Napa Auto Fairmont

Napa Auto Fairmont

Napa Auto Fairmont

Napa Auto Fairmont

Napa Auto

Napa Auto

Napa Auto

Napa Auto

Napa Auto

Napa Auto

Napa Auto

Fairmont

Fairmont

Fairmont

Fairmont

Fairmont

Fairmont

Fairmont

Napa Auto Fairmont

Napa Auto

Napa Auto

Nemmers

Nemmers

Nemmers

Fairmont

Fairmont

Old Republic Surety Group

To: 11/25/2014

Department

Old Republic Surety Group

Parks

General Government Buildings

Paved Streets

Parks

Central Garage

Library

Parks

Aquatic Park

Liquor Store

Animal Control

Fire Fighting

Incubator Building

Paved Streets

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Storm Sewer Mnt

Airport
Fire Fighting
Parks

Crime Control & Investigation

Parks

Road & Bridge Equipment
Parks

Ice & Snow Removal

Road & Bridge Equipment

Central Garage

Central Garage

Parks

Engineering

Engineering

Garbage Collection

Total for

Total for

Description

Gas Utilities -Sylvania Bathouse, 421 W 4th, Fairmont.MN

Gas Utilities Senior Center, 414 Downtown Plaze, Fairmont,MN

Gas Utilities - 417 E Margaret St, Fairmont, Mn

Gas Utilities - 417 E Margaret St, Fairmont, Mn

Gas Utilities - 417 E Margaret St, Fairmont, Mn

Gas Utilities -110 N Park, Fairmont, Mn

Gas Utilities - Lincoln Shelter.1219 N Main St Fairmont,MN

Gas Utilities -1400 S Prairie Ave, Fairmont, Mn

Gas Utilities -1755 Center Creek Dr, Fairmont, Mn

Gas Utilities - 522 E Margaret St, Fairmont, Mn

Gas Utilities - Fmt Fire Station, 216 E 4th, Fairmont

Gas Utilities - 429 Winnebago Ave, Fairmont, Mn

IV1N Ener.qv Resources Corp.

Fall Training Expo

MN Fall Expo

Wine

Wine

Total for Wlor.qan Creek Vineyards

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Repairs & Maint Equipment

Total for Napa Auto Fairmont

Reimburse Expenses - Telephone

Reimburse Expenses - Travel

Total for Nemmers

Waste Collection/Transp.Annual Fee

Total for Old Republic Surety Group

Amount

23.91

149.97

28.53

28.53

9.28

701.63

16.36

113.32

39.49

16.36

69.61

233.23

1,430.22

200.00

200.00

251.10

480.60

731.70

29.59

5.93

41.52

26.78

23.28

29.29

485.72

5.99

1.89

112.19

9.20

32.31

3.12

806.81

270.00

69.68

339.68

100.00

100.00

Check Number

120443
120443
120266
120266
120266
120266
120443
120266
120266
120266
120375
120266

120267

120285
120444

120445
120445
120445
120445
120445
120445
120445
120445
120445
120445
120445
120445
120445

0
0

120446

Check Date

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/201-4

11/03/2014
11/25/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/12/2014
11/03/2014

11/03/2014

11/04/201-!!

11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014

11/25/2014
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Olson

Olson

Overhead Door Co. Of Albert Lea

Overhead Door Co. Of Albert Lea

Paustis & Sons

Paustis & Sons

Paustis & Sons

Paustis & Sons

Paustis & Sons

Paustis & Sons
Paustis & Sons

PC Janitorial Supply

PC Janitorial Supply
PC Janitorial Supply
PC Janitorial Supply

PC Janitorial Supply

Pepsi-cola Co. OflVlankato

Pepsi-cola Co. Of Mankato

Pepsi-cola Co. Of Mankato

Pepsi-cola Co. Of Mankato

Phillips Wine & Spirits

Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits

Phillips Wine & Spirits

Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits

Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits

To: 11/25/2014

Department

Elections

Description

Miscellaneous - Election Nov 4th, 2014

Total for Olson

Fire Fighting

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Library

General Government Buildings

Library

General Government Buildings

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Total for

Total for

Total for

Total for

Building Maint. - Fire Dept

Overhead Door Co. Of Albert Lea

Freight
Wine

Wine

Wine

Wine

Freight
Paustis & Sons

Cleaning Supplies - Martin County

Cleaning Supplies - City Hall

Cleaning Supplies - Martin County

Supplies - Incubator

PC Janitorial Supply

Pop/Mix
Pop/Mix
Pop/Mix
Pepsi-cola Co. Of IVIankato

Liquor

Wine

Wine

Liquor

Liquor

Freight
Freight

Liquor

Freight
Freight
Freight

Freight

Wine

Wine

Wine

Freight

Freight

Amount

32.71

32.71

397.36

397.36

30.00

-16.00

-18.66

2,060.00

2,239.00
32.50

4,326.84

286.56

157.50

51.57

61.38

557.01

113.35

129.90

252.50

495.75

4,741.20

1,017.80

1,216.00

3,652.73

617.60

23.24

30.71

-95.95

-2.07

37.09

13.28

86.33

998.40

2,242.15

969.60

28.63

61.69

Check Number

0

120268

120286
120447
120286
120286
120447
120447

120448
120448
120448
120269

120287
120287
120287

120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120449
120449
120449
120449

Check Date

11/25/2014

11/03/2014

11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/03/2014

11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014

11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Phillips Wine & Spirits

Phillips Wine & Spirits

Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits

Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits

Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits

Phillips Wine & Spirits
Phillips Wine & Spirits

Photo Press

Photo Press

Photo Press

Pioneer Telephone

Pioneer Telephone

Pitnev Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

Pitney Bowes

To: 11/25/2014

Department

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor- Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - IVIdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor Store

Elections

Description
Beer

Beer

Liquor

Freight
Freight

Liquor

Pop/Mix
Pop/Mix
Freight
Freight

Pop/Mix

Freight

Beer

Beer

Beer

Pop/Mix

Wine

Total for Phillips Wine

Liquor Store ft

Election

Library

Recording & Reporting

Director of Finance

City Attorney
Planning & Zoning

Police Administration

Crime Control & Investigation

Fire Fighting
City Manager

Paved Streets

Engineering

Parks

Economic Development

Data Processing

Airport
Lake Restoration

Liquor Store

Parking Lots

Telephone - Martin County Library

Total for Pioneer Telephone

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies
Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Postage Supplies

Amount

180.00

35.50

8,493.13

134.75

49.80

4,477.56

22.25
-3.72

-1.66

33.20

64.20

1.66

382.95

42.00

56.00

-41.95

-9.33

29,554.77

176.80

46.80

223.60

107.78

107.78

11.77

11.77

11.77

11.77

4.71

7.06

9.42

11.76

4.71

25.90

9.42

7.06

7.06

11.77

4.71

4.71

4.71

Check Number

120449
120449
120449
120449
120449
120449
120449
120449
120449
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120288
120449
120288

120314
120314

120450

120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451
120451

Check Date

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/201-'!

11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014

11/07/2014
11/07/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014 To: 11/25/2014
FAI

Vendor
Pitney Bowes

Postmaster

Postmaster

Prairieland Solid Waste
Prairieland Solid Waste

Presentation College

Presentation College

Pritts Electric

Pritts Electric

Profinium Inc.

Profinium Inc.

Profinium Inc.

Profinium Inc.

Profinium Inc.

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn

Department
Building Inspection

City Manager

Garbage Collection

SMEC Building

SMEC Building

Non-departmental

Burton Lane

Poetter's Circle

Non-departmental

Aquatic Park

Aquatic Park

Aquatic Park

Fire Fighting
Civil Defense

Liquor Store

Animal Control

Aquatic Park

Animal Control

Paved Streets

Liquor Store

Liquor Store

Liquor Store

Parking Lots

Animal Control

Parking Lots

Central Garage

Animal Control

Street Lighting
Street Lighting
Parks

Parks

Description
Postage Supplies

Total for Pitney Bowes

Bulk Mailing Permit

Total for Postmaster

Total for

Refuse Disposal - October 2014

Prairieland Solid Waste

Internet Services - November 2014

Total for Presentation College

Building Repairs - SMEC

Total for Pritts Electric

Principal - December 2014 Poetter Circle

Interest- December 2014 Burton Lane

Interest - December 2014 Poetter Circle

Principal - December 2014 Burton Lane

Total for Profinium Inc.

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Amount

11.77

171.85

220.00

220.00

475.18

475.18

200.00

200.00

42.00

42.00

2,802.09

250.09

3,975.97
1,785.24

8,813.39

183.63

12.81

35.01

21.37

16.72

1,932.79

135.70

91.52

17.41

368.34

44.51

21.06

55.88
184.11

87.75

181.41

65.18

250.48

16,861.38

2,093.00

1,299.86

4,087.02

Check Number

120451

120452

120453

120454

120455

120456
120456
120456
120456

120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457

Check Date

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/201^1
11/25/2014
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor
Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn
Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

Public Utilities Corn

ReaLTime Translations. Inc.

Real Time Translations, Inc.

Richards Auto Repair

Richards Auto Repair

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

To: 11/25/2014

Department

Parks

Parks

Incubator Building

Incubator Building

Incubator Building
Incubator Building

SMEC Building
SMEC Building
SMEC Building
Airport
Airport

Airport

Airport

Lake Restoration

General Government Buildings

General Government Buildings

General Government Buildings
General Government Buildings

Library

Library

Library

Library

Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting

Crime Control & Investigation

Crime Control & Investigation

Police Administration

Crime Control & Investigation

Fire Fighting
Building Inspection

Paved Streets

Engineering

Parks

Economic Development

Airport
Lake Restoration

Description
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Utilities

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities
Utilities

Total for Public Utilities Corn

Repairs & Maint - Equipment PD

Total for Real Time Translations, Inc.

Tow Ford Contour

Total for Richards Auto Repair

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Amount

775.44

2,806.84

186.83

58.52

29.31

21.85

1,658.12

78.22

41.94

854.85

105.03

25.62

2,229.66

95.45

1,617.43
192.03

118.35

39.10

1,509.38

60.84

27.33

21.21

380.15

119.94

75.03

41,175.41

17.00

17.00

95.00

95.00

9.53

14.30

19.06

23.83
9.53

52.42

19.06

14.30

23.83

9.53

Check Number

120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
1204S7
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457
120457

120458

120460

120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461

Check Date

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/201^
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

c^?.
17



Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

River Bend Business Prod.

Rosbura. Brian

Rosburg, Brian

Rosburg, Brian

To: 11/25/2014

Department

Liquor Store

Parking Lots

Data Processing

City Attorney

Liquor Store

Director of Finance

Recording & Reporting

Liquor Store

Liquor Store

Police Administration

Planning & Zoning
Police Administration

SMEC Building
Data Processing
Parking Lots

Liquor Store

Lake Restoration

Airport
Economic Development

Parks

Engineering

Paved Streets

Building Inspection

Fire Fighting
Crime Control & Investigation

Police Administration

Planning & Zoning

City Attorney

Director of Finance

Recording & Reporting

City Manager

City Manager

Liquor Store

Engineering

SMEC Building
Director of Finance

SMEC Building

Airport

Airport

Description
Office Supplies

Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies - Liquor Store

Office Supplies
Office Supplies
Office Supplies - Liquor Store

Office Supplies - Liquor Store

Office Supplies - PD

Office Supplies

Office Supplies - PD

Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies

Office Supplies - Liquor Store

Office Supplies - Eng.

Equipment Maint - SMEC

Office Supplies - Finance

Office Supplies - SIVIEC

Total for River Bend Business Prod.

Airport Snow Removal Decer

Snow Removal Service Nove

Amount

9.53

9.53

14.30

23.83

100.25

23.83

23.83

25.18

112.35

58.42

23.83

106.56

28.38

11.17
7.45

7.45

7.45

18.62

11.17

14.90

40.97

7.45

18.62

14.90

11.17

7.45

18.62

58.64

18.62

18.62

18.61

23.83
-100.25

37.41

58.89

37.98

17.64

1,142.59

3,200.00

3,200.00

6,400.00

Check Number

120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120461
120270
120233
120233
120233

120462
120376

Check Date

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/201-4

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/03/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014

11/25/2014
11/12/2014
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Sathoff

Schaefer

Schneider Corporation

Schneider Corporation

Schroeder III
Schroeder II]

Schroederlll

Seidel. Carolyn

Seidel, Carolyn

Select Account

Select Account

Sentinel

Sentinel
Sentinel

Sentinel

ServicelVlaster

ServiceMaster

sn/ic
SMC
SMC
SMC

Southern WIN Construction

Southern MN Construction

Southern Wine & Spirits
Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

To: 11/25/2014

Department

Liquor Store

Parks

Engineering

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Elections

Health Insurance

Liquor Store

Parks

Elections

City Manager

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

SMEC Building

Parks

Parks

Parks

Paved Streets

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Description

Equipment Repairs

Total for Sathoff

Reimburse Safety Shoes

Total for Schaefer

System Support 8-1-14 to 7-31-15

Total for Schneider Corporation

Reissuing - CK #11 8815 Lost - Refund

Reissuing - CK #11 8815 Lost - Refund

Total for Schroeder 111

Miscellaneous - Election Nov 4th, 2014

Total for Seidel, Carolyn

Participant Fee November 2014

Total for Select Account

Advertising & Notifications

Advertising & Notifications

Advertising & Notifications
Advertising & Notifications

Total for Sentinel

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Serrano

Service - SMEC Building

Total for Sen/iceMaster

Sylvania Shelter Repairs

Sylvania Shelter Repairs

Sylvania Shelter Repairs

Total for SMC

Albion Ave 2014 Improvements

Total for Southern IVIN Construction

Freight
Liquor

fWB
Amount

104.56

104.56

144.23

144.23

2,000.00

2,000.00

0.34

0.42

0.76

67.14

67.14

33.76

33.76

103.20

491.40

73.80

259.65

928.05

1.03

0.25

0.32

1.60

525.00

525.00

-12.00

-18.00

198.00

168.00

530,971.43

530,971.43

16.50

1,256.98

Check Number

120463

120271

120272

120464
120464

0

1762

120465
120465
120465
120465

120305
120305
120305

120273

120466
120466
120466

120234

120467
120289

Check Date

11/25/2014

11/03/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/12/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

10/30/2014

11/25/2014
11/04/2014
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits
Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Southern Wine & Spirits

Saueeaee Brothers

Squeegee Brothers

Squeegee Brothers

Steuber
Steuber

Strong

Strong

Strong

Tami's On The Ave & Gerhardt's

Tami's On The Ave & Gerhardt's

The Free Press
The Free Press

Total Comfort Systems

Total Comfort Systems

Total Comfort Systems

Total Comfort Systems

Total Comfort Systems

Total Comfort Systems

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

To: 11/25/2014

Department
Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

General Government Buildings

Library

Description

Liquor

Wine

Wine

Freight
Freight

Wine

Freight
Wine

Liquor

Freight

Freight

Liquor

Freight
Freight

Total for Southern Wine & Spirits

Service - City Hall Novem

Service - Martin County Li

Parks

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Elections

Liquor Store

Burton Lane

General Government Buildings

Parks

Library

Parks

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale
Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Total for Squeegee Brothers

Reimburse Safety Shoes

Total for Steuber

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Strong

Miscellaneous - Election Nov 4th, 2014

Total for Tami's On The Ave & Gerhardt's

Advertising - Liquor Store

Total for The Free Press

Maint Buildings - Burton Lane

Building Repair- City Hall

Building Repair Supplies - Parks

Maint Buildings - Martin County Library

Equipment Parts - Parks

Total for Total Comfort Systems

Beer

Beer
Beer

Amount

1,113.97

747.00

72.00

20.25
16.88

733.00

22.50

384.00

1,226.12

1.50

7.50

1,705.50

27.25

19.75

7,370.70

80.00

150.00

230.00

114.95

114.95

1.28

1.03

2.31

799.60

799.60

439.18

439.18

127.48

262.29

112.25

146.40

34.45

682.87

-14.80

55.40
4,897.50

Check Number

120289
120467
120467
120289
120289
120289
120289
120289
120467
120467
120289
120467
120467
120467

120468
120468

0

120306
120306

120469

120470

120274
120274
120274
120274
120274

120471
120471
120471

iTiA-

Check Date

11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/201^
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

M.
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing
Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing

Tow Distributing
Tow Distributing

Uniforms Unlimited

Uniforms Unlimited

Uniforms Unlimited

To: 11/25/2014

United Communications CorD.

United Communications Corp.

United Communications Corp.

United Communications Corp.

University Of IVIinnesota
University Of Minnesota

Utermarck

Utermarck

Utermarck

Valley Asphalt Products

Valley Asphalt Products

Venzon Wi reless

Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless

Department

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Description
Beer

Beer

Beer

Pop/Mix
Misc.

Beer

Beer

Beer

Beer
Beer

Beer
Beer

Beer

Beer

Beer

Beer

Beer

Beer

Total for Tow Distributing

Crime Control & Investigation

Crime Control & Investigation

Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting
Fire Fighting

Engineering

Incubator Building

Weed Control

Paved Streets

Director of Finance

Engineering

Parks

Aquatic Park

Equipment - PD

Equipment - PD

Total for Uniforms Unlimited

Equipment Parts

Equipment Parts

Equipment Parts

Total for United Communications Corp.

Registration - B LaMaack 2-11-1 5 Course Farmington.Mn

Total for University Of Minnesota

Incubator - October 2014

Assessments - October 2014

Total for Utermarck

Blacktop
Total for Valley Asphalt Products

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Amount

32.25

-27.70

-21.70

28.75

378.00

1,133.60
115.50

-125.10

433.50

7,001.50

8,408.65

27.50

27.50

5,780.20

2,100.55
-38.32

3,397.33

478.55

34,068.66

45.75

208.92

254.67

20.63

303.00

596.55

920.18

115.00

115.00

110.00

1,245.00

1,355.00

1,122.28

1,122.28

60.24

78.08

53.30

52.06

Check Number

120290
120471
120471
120290
120290
120290
120290
120290
120290
120471
120290
120471
120471
120290
120290
120290
120471
120471

120472
120472

120235
120235
120235

120275

0
0

120473

120276
120276
120276
120276

Check Date

11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

10/30/2014
10/30/2014
10/30/2014

11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/25/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014

^-
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014

Vendor

Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless

Verizon Wireless

VinocoDia, Inc

Vinocopia, Inc

Vinocopia, Inc

Vinocopia, Inc

Vinocopia, Inc

Vinocopia, Inc

Vinocopia, Inc

Vinocopia, Inc

Vinocopia, Inc

Waste IVIanaciement Of So MN

Waste Management Of So MN

Waste Management Of So MN

Watonwan Farm Service

Watonwan Farm Service
Watonwan Farm Service

Watonwan Farm Service

Wells Farao Home IVIta
Wells Fargo Home Mtg

Wells Fargo Home Mtg

Wells Fargo Home Mtg

Westmor Fluid Solutions. LLC

Westmor Fluid Solutions, LLC

Wine Merchants

Wine Merchants

Wine Merchants

Wine Merchants

Wine Merchants

Wirtz Beverage IVIinnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

To: 11/25/2014

Department
Airport

Paved Streets

Crime Control & Investigation

Building Inspection

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor.

Liquor

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

Mdse for Resale

SMEC Building
Incubator Building

Airport

Road & Bridge Equipment

Parks

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Non-departmental

Airport:

Description

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Telephone

Total for Verizon Wireless

Freight
Freight

Wine

Wine

Liquor

Liquor

Liquor

Freight
Total for Vinocopia, Inc

Refuse Disposal - SMEC

Refuse Disposal - 426 Winnebago Ave, Fairmont, Mn

Total for Waste IVIana.qement Of So MN

LP Gas - Airport

Lube Oil - Street

Lube Oil - Park

Total for Watonwan Farm Service

Refund Check

Refund Check

Refund Check

Total for Wells Far.qo Home Mt.q

Repairs & Maint Equipment-Airport

Total for Westmor Fluid Solutions, LLC

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor-Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Freight
Freight
Wine
Wine

Total for Wine Merchants

Wine

Liquor

Wine

Liquor

Amount

53.37

52.06

765.75

52.06

1,166.92

9.00

17.50

496.00

344.00

867.00

80.00

1,009.50

30.00

2,853.00

322.60

271.06

593.66

2,816.07

282.98

282.97

3,382.02

0.85

0.67
2.68

4.20

1,235.76

1,235.76

1.66

1.66

58.00

58.00
119.32

28.00

-93.55

-43.23

1,226.35

Check Number

120276
120276
120276
120276

120291
120291
120291
120291
120474
120474
120291
120291

120277
120277

120475
120475
120475

120308
120308
120308

120476

120292
120477
120477
120292

120478
120478
120293
120293

Check Date

11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014
11/03/2014

11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014

11/03/2014
11/03/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014

11/06/2014
11/06/2014
11/06/2014

11/25/2014

11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014

11/25/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
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Accounts Payable
Check Approval List - City Council

From: 10/29/2014 To: 11/25/2014

Vendor
Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

WW BlacktoDpina. Inc

WWBIacktopping, Inc

WWBIacktopping, Inc

Ziealer. Inc.

Ziegler, Inc.

Department
Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Liquor - Mdse for Resale

Paved Streets

Paved Streets

Road & Bridge Equipment

Description
Freight
Freight
Freight
Freight
Liquor

Freight
Wine

Liquor

Wine

Freight

Freight

Liquor

Total for Wirtz Beverage Minnesota

Blacktop

Blacktop

Total for WW BlacktoDDina, Inc

Equipment Parts

Total for Zie.qler, Inc.

Amount

1.65

36.86

28.05

9.90

2,223.95

1.65

520.00

2,092.86

40.00

9.90

33.14

516.65

6,632.18

307.36

288.15

595.51

798.21

798.21

1,064,468.

Check Number

98

120478
120478
120293
120293
120478
120293
120293
120478
120293
120293
120478
120293

120479
120278

120480

Check Date

11/2S/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014
11/04/2014
11/25/2014
11/04/2014

11/25/2014
11/03/2014

11/25/2014
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MINUTES OF THE FAIRMONT ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Regular Meeting
October 22, 2014
5:00 p.m. City Hall Second Floor Conference Room

Members Present: Andy Noll, Wes Clerc, Joe Kallemeyn, Rich Johnson, and Bill Crawford
Members Absent: Bob Bartingale and Tom Lytle
Others Present: Rod Halverson - KSUM/KFMC, Judy Bryan - Sentinel; City Administa-ator Mike Humpal

and Leanne Zarling

Joe Kallemeyn called the meeting to order at 5:06 p.m.

Noll made the motion to accept the agenda as presented. The motion was seconded by Crawford and carried.

The minutes of the regular meeting of September 15, 2014 were accepted as presented on a motion by Crawford,

seconded by Noll and carried,

Treasurer's Report: Humpal reviewed the general expenses, incubator expenses and employee costs. Humpal

also reviewed the loan balances and receivables. Johnson made a motion to authorize payment of the accounts

payable as presented. It was seconded by Clerc, The motion carried,

Old Business:
A, Project updates:

The building has been turned over to O'Reilly's Auto to being stocking.
Staff will follow up on the status of the Pizza Hut project.

B. US Foods JOBZ: Humpal provided the confirmation that US Foods was denied their waiver of taxes due.

New Business:

A, Greater Minnesota Partnership (GMNP) Membership: Humpal explained that GMNP is a public-private
nonprofit corporation committed to stimulating economic growth and prosperity m Greater Minnesota.

Fairmont has been a member. It has been money well spent and staff recommends continuing the

membership to give a legislative lobby to improve broadband access, create incentives and strengthen

economic programs. Noll made the motion to renew the GMNP membership for 2015 in the amount of

$1,500. The motion was seconded by Crawford and carried.

Monthly Report/Discussion on Potential Opportunities (Board Input):
Back Home Again steering committee has been set up and they are meeting monthly on the 4 Tuesday
at US Bank at Noon
Broad band discussion meeting was held; positive discussions, Working on a business survey.

Discussed the economic development coordinator search. Will be interviewing 5 candidates next

month. Will live the position-open-until-filled.

Business-to-business visits through Chamber are ongoing. There will be a report from the State

Chamber compiling results.

Discussion on Potential Opportunities (Board Input)
• Board requested an update after the first six months on businesses who were granted loans.

There being no further business to come before the Board, Clerc made a motion to adjourn the meeting at 5:38 p.m.

The motion was seconded by Crawford and carried.

fecffully submittei

\U^L^
ine Zarling
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Monthly Report
Community & Economic Development Activities

Mike Humpal, CEcD, City Administrator
October, 2014

> Continue with radio show

> Working on HRA issues

> Attend Bureau 14.

> Work with Minnesota Marketing Partnership.

> Attend Focus on Fairmont.

> Hold steering committee meeting for "Brain Gain."

> Held a meeting with business owners on intemet/fiber optic reliability.

> Met with Riverland Community College about potential at SMEC.

> Attended southern Minnesota City Managers' forum.

> Worked with Chamber on Grow Minnesota visits.

> Worked on website economic development information.

> Continued the search process for an economic development coordinator.

> Business Visits:

• Mayo Clinic Health Systems - Dr. Nesse

• Dustin Wiederhoeft
• John Kasper

• Brenda Buntjer/Deann Eversman

• SEH-DanErke

• Express Diagnostics (Blue Earth) - Tenth Anniversary

> Prospects/Activity:
+ Worked with a group on a TIP redevelopment project.
+ Worked with two companies looking for buildings in Faimiont.

+ Spoke with one company about RLF loan.
+ Worked with DEED on two requests for information packets.

+ Provided information on potential sites for multi-family housing to two different

developers.

M:VReports\Humpalmonthly
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